NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Pursuant to Resolution adopted by the South Farmingdale Water District:

SEALED BIDS will be received by the South Farmingdale Water District at 40 Langdon Rd, Farmingdale, New York, 11735 on Wednesday, November 6, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. at which time they will be publicly opened and read, and the Contract awarded as soon thereafter as practicable for the:

SOUTH FARMINGDALE WATER DISTRICT 40 LANGDON ROAD BUILDING ADDITION

This project includes the construction of a 504 square foot one-story addition to the existing one-story South Farmingdale Water District building.

Drawings and specifications may be examined and obtained at the South Farmingdale Water District, between the hours of 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM daily except Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays on and after Wednesday, October 16, 2024.

A non-refundable deposit of \$50.00 is required for each set of contract documents. Checks are to be made payable to the South Farmingdale Water District.

Each proposal must be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bid Bond made payable to the South Farmingdale Water District in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid.

Bid proposals should be made in sealed envelopes clearly marked "40 Langdon Road Building Addition". Said bids will be opened and read aloud at the above stated time.

The South Farmingdale Water District encourages minority and women owned businesses to participate in all bids.

The South Farmingdale Water District reserves the right to waive any informalities in Bidding and to reject all bids or to accept any Bid that will be in the best interest of the Water District.

By Order of the South Farmingdale Water District